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W/E 29th September 2023 

Dear All, 
 
A quiet, yet busy week (if that is possible)! 
 
If your child has an allergy, uses an inhaler or has any other medical condition and you haven’t received a letter over 
the past few days, could you please contact Kirsty in the office. It is important that we have the most up to date 
information and advice. 
 
Many congratulations to Keeva and Tulip who raised the grand total of £75 at their after-school cake sale. This 
money has already been donated to Doctors without Borders to support their excellent efforts in Morocco after the 
earthquake. 
 
Finally, please find attached details of some fantastic Children’s Craft Workshops coming up over the next month. I 
can thoroughly recommend these.  
 
Have a great weekend, 
 
Nigel 
 
Bishops Caundle Shop Christmas Event  
Date for the diary:  The village shop will be running a Christmas event from 3pm on the Friday 15th December (our 
last day of term) at the village hall. There will be stall holders, Santa's grotto, games, face painting etc. More details 
will follow. 
 
Your Child May Be Entitled to Additional Funds 
 
If you receive:  

• Income Support. 

• Income-based Jobseeker's Allowance. 

• Income-related Employment and Support Allowance. 

• Support under Part VI of the Immigration and Asylum Act 1999. 

• The Guarantee element of State Pension Credit 
You will probability be entitled to additional support for your child (this includes free school meals throughout their 
schooling and money to spend on equipment, uniform, trips, clubs If you believe that you may fall in to this 
category,) 
 
To apply for this, either: 

• Telephone 01305 221000 (you will need your NI number and child’s DOB) or 

• Apply on line https://www.dorsetcouncil.gov.uk/-/pupil-premium. You will then 
immediately find out if you are eligible for this additional funding 

http://www.bishopscaundle.dorset.sch.uk/
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Guitar Lessons in School 
 
We have found a guitar teacher keen to run lessons at our school during school hours: 
1:1 half hour session at £15 
2:1 half hour session at £10 each  
3:1 half hour session at £7 each 
Please get in touch with Kirsty if you are interested in booking you child into any of these lessons. 
 
Also attached is a poster for The Curiosity Cube, which is free for everyone to attend on the 30th September, see 
attached for more information. 
 

Important Dates for your Diaries 

Thu 05th Oct - Harvest ‘Wellie’ Walk 

Wed 18th & Thu 19th Oct - Autumn term Parent Consultation. Booking details will be promulgated            
nearer the event 

23 – 27 Oct   - Half Term 

Mon 30 Oct   - INSET Day, school closed for pupils 

Tue 31 Oct   - Pupils back in School 

Thu 2nd Nov   - Diamond Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Thu 9th Nov   - Ruby Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Tue 14th Nov   - Sapphire Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Thu 16th Nov   - Topaz Class Celebration Worship @ 3pm 

Tue 5th Dec   - KS1 Nativity Rehearsal 

Wed 6th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm 

Thu 7th Dec   - KS1 Nativity @ 2pm 

Mon 11th Dec   - Christmas Jumper Day 

Tue 12th Dec   - Christingle Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 10am 

Tue 12th Dec   - Ruby Class Party pm 

Wed 13th Dec   - KS1 Class Party pm 

Thu 14th Dec   - Sapphire Class Party pm 

Thu 14th Dec   - Carol Service in Bishops Caundle Church @ 6:30pm 

Fri 15th Dec   - Singing around the Christmas Tree in Hall @ 2pm 

18th Dec – 01st Jan  - Christmas Holidays  
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Tue 2nd Jan   - INSET Day, school closed for pupils 

Wed 3rd Jan   - Pupils back in school  
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